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FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASE# 17F00390)
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: EDGAR GONZALEZ

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER

FELONY COMPLAINT
WARRANT

No.
OCDA WC12020005

_______________________________________
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, )
                                       )
                            Plaintiff, )
                                       )
                                       )
               vs.                     )
                                       )
EDGAR GONZALEZ                08/15/66 )
  C3585985                             )
  AKA EDGAR GONZALEZ                   )
                                       )
                           Defendant(s))

The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange
County, California, the law was violated as follows:

COUNT 1: On or about  and between March 01, 2010 and June 02,
2017, in violation of Section 182(a)(1) of the Penal Code
(CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ did
unlawfully conspire together and with another person, whose
identity is unknown, to commit the crime of Referral of Clients
for Compensation, in violation of Section 3215 of the Labor
Code.

It is further alleged that pursuant to and for the purpose of
carrying out the objects and purposes of the conspiracy, one and
more of the conspirators committed the following overt acts:

OVERT ACT 1

Defendant Edgar Gonzalez formed USA Photocopy Service, a company
located in the County of Orange, in 2002.

/
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OVERT ACT 2

On or about March of 2010 Defendant Gonzalez's associate Carlos
Arguello III created an attorney marketing scheme and proceeded
to secure contracts with workers' compensation and personal
injury attorneys for his marketing services until May of 2017 .

OVERT ACT 3

Defendant Gonzalez's associate Arguello obtained agreements from
attorneys participating in his marketing scheme to use copy
service companies owned, controlled or associated with him and
Defendant Gonzalez, including C & E Technology, USA Photocopy
and Professional Documents Management.

OVERT ACT 4

Defendant Gonzalez and his associate Arguello managed,
controlled and directed the day to day operations of C & E
Technology and Professional Documents Management, two copy
service companies located in the County of Orange, and owned by
their associate Tania Arguello-Plasencia.

OVERT ACT 5

Between March of 2010 and June of 2017, attorneys Dennis Fusi,
Fari Rezai, Jon Woods, Lionel Giron, John Jansen, Jorge Reyes,
Rony Barsoum, Payman Zargari, and Robin Jacobs, all of whom
participated in Arguello's attorney advertising scheme, agreed
to permit Defendant Gonzalez to send his employees to their
respective law offices in order to create work orders for
Defendant Gonzalez's copy service companies.

OVERT ACT 6

Defendant Gonzalez directed his employees to search client files
located in the participating attorneys' law offices for any and
all entities and locations that may be subpoenaed for records
related to individual claims, and to then prepare and process
work orders without first requiring attorney approval of each
order.

/
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OVERT ACT 7

Defendant Gonzalez illegally directed his employees to scour
records obtained through subpoenas in order to identify
additional locations that may be added to the attorney's
original work order, and to then process the amended work order
without requiring approval of the attorney.

OVERT ACT 8

Defendant Gonzalez, through USA Photocopy, C&E Technology and
Professional Documents Management, billed workers' compensation
insurance providers for each individual subpoena served, and
records obtained from it.

OVERT ACT 9

Between November 4, 2013 and September 2, 2015, Gonzalez
illegally paid GM Associates $318,839 for development and
installation of legal case management software for his associate
Dennis Fusi's law office, as an incentive and consideration for
Fusi's continued referral of business to USA Photocopy.

OVERT ACT 10

Between August 2011 and May 1, 2017, Gonzalez illegally paid
Peter Anthony Ayala approximately $172,500 for sign-up services
provided for the law office of Gonzalez's associate Robert
Slater as an incentive and consideration for Slater's continued
referral of business to USA Photocopy.

OVERT ACT 11

Between November 12, 2012 and January 22, 2016, Defendant
Gonzalez illegally paid his associate Fari Rezai, an attorney,
at least $381,500 by making monthly payments to Sierra Custom
Printing and Graphics, a company owned by Rezai's family member,
as an incentive and consideration for Rezai's continued referral
of business to Professional Documents Management and Defendant
Gonzalez's other businesses.

/
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OVERT ACT 12

Between March 1, 2011 and June 1, 2017, USA Photocopy,
Professional Documents Management and C&E Technology filed in
access of one million dollars in liens with the Workers'
Compensation Appeals Board, seeking payment from at least 40
different workers' compensation insurance carriers for copy
services provided to attorneys participating in Defendant
Gonzalez's and his associate Arguello's illegal referral scheme.

COUNT 2: On or about  and between June 04, 2013 and June 01,
2017, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Fari Rezai's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

COUNT 3: On or about  and between June 04, 2013 and June 01,
2017, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Robert Slater's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

/
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COUNT 4: On or about  and between June 04, 2013 and June 01,
2017, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Jon Woods' workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

COUNT 5: On or about  and between June 04, 2013 and June 01,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Lionel Giron's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

/
/
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COUNT 6: On or about  and between September 01, 2016 and June
01, 2017, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Dennis Fusi's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

COUNT 7: On or about  and between June 01, 2013 and August 01,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Jorge Reyes's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

/
/
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COUNT 8: On or about  and between June 01, 2013 and August 01,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Rony Barsoum's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

COUNT 9: On or about  and between June 01, 2013 and June 02,
2017, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Payman Zargari's workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

/
/
/
/
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COUNT 10: On or about  and between June 01, 2013 and August 01,
2015, in violation of Section 550(b)(3) of the Penal Code
(INSURANCE FRAUD), a FELONY, EDGAR GONZALEZ, with the intent to
defraud, did unlawfully  conceal and knowingly fail to disclose,
and did knowingly assist with another person to conceal and fail
to disclose the occurrence of an event and a fact that affected
the initial and continued material right and entitlement of USA
Photocopy, C & E Technology, and Professional Documents
Management to an insurance benefit and payment, and to the
amount of a benefit and payment to which USA Photocopy, C & E
Technology, and Professional Documents Management was entitled,
namely: violation of Labor Code 139.32 ( c ) in connection with
copy services rendered for attorney Robin Jacobs' workers'
compensation cases by companies owned or associated with
Defendant Gonzalez.

ENHANCEMENT(S)

It is further alleged pursuant to Penal Code section 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) (AGGRAVATED WHITE COLLAR CRIME - OVER $500,000), that as
to counts 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10, defendant EDGAR
GONZALEZ engaged in a pattern of related fraudulent felony
conduct involving the taking of more than five hundred thousand
dollars ($500,000).

As to Count(s) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10, it is further
alleged pursuant to Penal Code section 12022.6(a)(3) (PROPERTY
DAMAGE OVER $1,300,000), that EDGAR GONZALEZ intentionally took,
damaged, and destroyed property valued in excess of one million
three hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000) during the
commission and attempted commission of the above offense.

I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 06-02-2017 at Orange County, California.
      NH/AC 17F00390

TONY RACKAUCKAS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

by:  /s/ NOORUL HASAN
NOORUL HASAN, Deputy District Attorney
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RESTITUTION CLAIMED

[   ] None
[   ] $________
[ X ] To be determined

BAIL RECOMMENDATION:

EDGAR GONZALEZ  -  $ 500,000.00

NOTICES:

The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal
Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired
materials and information subject to disclosure, and without
further request or order.

Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule
of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek
a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the
defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action,
through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution
of this case.



Alex Padilla
California Secretary of State 

 Business Search - Entity Detail 

The California Business Search is updated daily and reflects work processed through Thursday, February 14, 2019. 
Please refer to document Processing Times for the received dates of filings currently being processed. The data 
provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity. Not all images are available online. 

C2483375    USA PHOTOCOPY SERVICE INC. 

Registration Date: 11/01/2002 
Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA 
Entity Type: DOMESTIC STOCK 
Status: ACTIVE 
Agent for Service of Process: EDGAR GONZALEZ 

2900 S HARBOR BLVD #101, STREET ADDRESS 2
SANTA ANA CA 92704 

Entity Address: 2900 S HARBOR BLVD #101, STREET ADDRESS 2
SANTA ANA CA 92704 

Entity Mailing Address: PO BOX 3888, STREET ADDRESS 2
TUSTIN CA 92781 

A Statement of Information is due EVERY year beginning five months before and through the end of November. 

PDF

SI-COMPLETE 01/15/2019 

SI-COMPLETE 08/10/2017 

REGISTRATION 11/01/2002 

Document Type  File Date 

* Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of State's database.

• If the status of the corporation is "Surrender," the agent for service of process is automatically revoked. 
Please refer to California Corporations Code section 2114 for information relating to service upon 
corporations that have surrendered. 

• For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability. 
• If the image is not available online, for information on ordering a copy refer to Information Requests.
• For information on ordering certificates, status reports, certified copies of documents and copies of 

documents not currently available in the Business Search or to request a more extensive search for records, 
refer to Information Requests.

• For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.
• For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Frequently Asked Questions.

Page 1 of 2Business Search - Business Entities - Business Programs | California Secretary of State

2/15/2019https://businesssearch.sos.ca.gov/CBS/Detail



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT 2 
 

 



2483375 FILED 
In the Office of the Secretary _of Stats 

of the State cl Calilomia 

AR.TICLES OF INCORPORATION 
OF 

USA PHOTOCOPY SBRVIa rsc. 

I 

NOV 0 1 ZOOZ \ "-

?_-(~ 
BILL JON~:SoawY of State 

The name of this Co.rporation is USA PHOTOCOPY 
SERVICE INC. 

II 

The pu.rpose or this corporation is t:o engage in any lawful act 
or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the 
General Corporation Law of California other than the banking 
business. the trust: company business or the practice of a 
profession permitted to be incorporated by the California 
Corpora t:ions Code. 

III 

The name and address in the State of califo.rnia of th.is 
corporation's initial agent for service of process is: 

DANIEL S. MARCH 
1.801 Parkcourt Pl., Ste. 104, Bldg. F 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 

IV 

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of 
shares of stock; and the cota..I number of shares which this 
corporation is authorized t:o issue is One Hundred Thousand 
(l.00, 000). 

Dated: October 29, 2002 

Daniel S. March 
Incorporacor 
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f 7-069209 

Secretary of State 
Statement of Information 
(California Stock, Agricultural 
Cooperative and Foreign Corporations} 

IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing thls form. 

Fees (Filing plus Disclosure) - $25.00; 

Copy Fees - First page $1.00; each attachment page $0.50; 
Certification Fee - $5.00 plus copy fees 

Sl-550 

1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it is recorded with the California 
Secretary of State. Note: If you registered in California using an assumed name, see instructions.) 

USA Photocopy Service Inc 

3. Business Addresses 

a. Street Address of Principal Executive Office - Do not lists P.O. Box 

2900 S Harbor Blvd Suite 100 
b. Mailing Address of Corporation, If different than Item 3a 

PO Box 3888 
c. Street Address of Prlnclpal California OffiCti, if any and if different than Item 3a - Do not list a P.O. Box 

Nf 

FILED 
Secretary of State 
State of California 

AUG 10 2017 

This Space For Office Use Onfy 

2. 7-0lglt Secretary of State File Number 

C2483375 

City (no abbreviations) Stale Zip Code 

Santa Ana CA 92704 
City (no abbreviations) State Zip Code 
Tustin CA 92781 
City (no abbreviations) State Zip Code 

CA 

4. Officers The Corporation is required to list all three of the officers set forth below. An additional title for the Chief Executive Officer and Chief 
Financial Officer may be added; however, the preprinted tiUes on this form must not be altered . 

a. Chief Executive Officer/ First Name .l Middle Name 

-~~;i;J~~----~----------i-·-·r-· __ .l:.:x_ -·· ·-Edga_!: ______ ______ ----·--·---A·-·--·---.·-·-
Address City (no abbreviations) State Zip Code 

190 S Cobblestone Lane Anaheim CA 92807 

J~9;;-:·-----·--·-·--·--·-::=--------·-J-~iddl:.:::_~--------····· !ik;;; . ., . .,---- r~-1~~~f-':_ __ Address 
190 S Cobblestone Lane 

c. Chief Flnanclal Officerl First Name I Middle Name Lest Name I Suffix 
Edgar Gonzalez 

Address City ha abbreviations) 

I 
Slate l Zip Code 

190 S Cobblestone Lane Ana eim CA 92807 

5. Director(&) California Stock and Agricultural Cooperative Corporations ONLY: Item Sa: At least one name and address must be listed. If the 
Corporation has additional directors, enter the name(s) and addresses on Form Sl-550A (see instructions). 

a. Firsl Name I Middle Name ~\Name --~ -- l Suffix Edgar Gonzalez 
----

Address City (no abbreviat:ons) l State ·1 Zip Code 
190 S Cobblestone Lane Anaheim CA 92807 
o. Number of \lacencies on the Board of Directors, if any I _J 
6. Service of Process (Must provide either Individual OR Corporation.) 

INDIVIDUAL - Complete Items 6a and 6b only. Must include agent's full name and California street address. 

a. California Agent's first Name (if agent is not a corporation) Middle Name I Last Nome ! 
Suffix 

Jairo Perez 
b. Street Address (if ~gent is not a corporation) - Do not ontar a P.O. Box City (no abbrevietionsl 

I 
State J Zip Code 

1432 E 17th Street Santa Ana CA 92705 

CORPORATION - Complete Item 6c only. Only include the name of the registered agenl Corporation. 

c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation)- Do not complete Item Sa or Sb 

7. Type of Business 

Describe lhe type of business or services of the Corporation 

Records Copier 

8. The Information contained herein, Including In any attachments, Is true and correct. 

08/01/2017 Edgar Gonzalez President 
Date Type or Print Name of Person Completing the Form TiUe 

51·550 (REV 01/2017) 
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Page 1 of 1

SState of California
Secretary of State

Statement of Information 
(Domestic Stock and Agricultural Cooperative Corporations) 

FEES (Filing and Disclosure): $25.00.
If this is an amendment, see instructions. 

IMPORTANT – READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM
1. CORPORATE NAME  

2.  CALIFORNIA CORPORATE NUMBER 
This Space for Filing Use Only

No Change Statement  (Not applicable if agent address of record is a P.O. Box address.  See instructions.) 
3. If there have been any changes to the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary  

of State, or no statement of information has been previously filed, this form must be completed in its entirety.
 If there has been no change in any of the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary  
 of State, check the box and proceed to Item 17.

Complete Addresses for the Following  (Do not abbreviate the name of the city.  Items 4 and 5 cannot be P.O. Boxes.)
4. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

5. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

6. MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION, IF DIFFERENT THAN ITEM 4 CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

7.    EMAIL ADDRESS FOR RECEIVING STATUTORY NOTIFICATIONS 

Names and Complete Addresses of the Following Officers (The corporation must list these three officers.  A comparable title for the specific 
officer may be added; however, the preprinted titles on this form must not be altered.) 
7. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

8. SECRETARY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

9. CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

Names and Complete Addresses of All Directors, Including Directors Who are Also Officers (The corporation must have at least one 
director.  Attach additional pages, if necessary.)
10. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

11. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

12. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

13. NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, IF ANY: 

Agent for Service of Process If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and Item 15 must be completed with a California street 
address, a P.O. Box address is not acceptable.  If the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a 
certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 15 must be left blank.
14. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS 

15. STREET ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

Type of Business 
16. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION 
        

17. BY SUBMITTING THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION TO THE CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE, THE CORPORATION CERTIFIES THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS TRUE AND CORRECT. 

DATE TYPE/PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM TITLE SIGNATURE 

SI-200 (REV 01/2013)  APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE 

G320784

FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State

of the State of California

USA PHOTOCOPY SERVICE INC.

JAN-15 2019

C2483375

2900 S HARBOR BLVD #101 STREET ADDRESS 2, SANTA ANA, CA 92704

2900 S HARBOR BLVD # 101 STREET ADDRESS 2, SANTA ANA, CA 92704

EDGAR  GONZALEZ    PO BOX 3888 STREET ADDRESS 2, TUSTIN, CA 92781

EDGAR  GONZALEZ     PO BOX 3888 STREET ADDRESS 2, TUSTIN, CA 92781

EDGAR  GONZALEZ     PO BOX 3888 STREET ADDRESS 2, TUSTIN, CA 92781

EDGAR MI GONZALEZ     PO BOX 836 STREET ADDRESS 2, TUSTIN, CA 92781

EDGAR  GONZALEZ     PO BOX 3888 STREET ADDRESS 2, TUSTIN, CA 92781 

0

EDGAR  GONZALEZ

2900 S HARBOR BLVD #101 STREET ADDRESS 2, SANTA ANA, CA 92704

PHOTOCOPY SERVICE

01/15/2019 EDGAR  GONZALEZ CEO
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4/5/2019 https://ocapps.occourts.org/Vision_PublicNS/PrintCase.do

https://ocapps.occourts.org/Vision_PublicNS/PrintCase.do 1/2

Case Summary
Case Number: 17CF1364
OC Pay Number: 9170406
Originating Court: Central
Defendant: Gonzalez, Edgar
Demographics:

Eyes: Black
Hair: Black
Height(ft/in) : 6'1"
Weight (lbs): 270

Names:
Last Name First Name Middle Name Type
Gonzalez Edgar Alias
Gonzalez Edgar Real Name

Case Status:
Status: Open
Case Stage:
Release Status: Released on Bond
Warrant: N
DMV Hold : N
Charging Document: Complaint
Mandatory Appearance: Y
Owner's Resp: N
Amendment #: 1

Counts:

Seq S/A Violation
Date

Section
Statute OL Violation Plea Plea Date Disposition Disposition

Date

1 0 03/01/2010 182(a)(1) PC F Conspire to commit a crime NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

1 1 03/01/2010 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

2 2 06/04/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

3 2 06/04/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

4 1 06/04/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

2 0 06/04/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

3 0 06/04/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

4 0 06/04/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

2 1 06/04/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

3 1 06/04/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

4 2 06/04/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

5 0 06/04/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

5 1 06/04/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

5 2 06/04/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

6 0 09/01/2016 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

6 1 09/01/2016 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

6 2 09/01/2016 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

7 0 06/01/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

7 1 06/01/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

7 2 06/01/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

8 0 06/01/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

8 1 06/01/2013 186.11(a) F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over DENIED 05/01/2018
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(1)/(2) PC $500k

8 2 06/01/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

9 0 06/01/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

9 1 06/01/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

9 2 06/01/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

10 0 06/01/2013 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

10 1 06/01/2013 186.11(a)
(1)/(2) PC F ENH-Aggravated white collar crime over

$500k DENIED 05/01/2018

10 2 06/01/2013 12022.6(a)(3)
PC F ENH-Property damage over $1,300,000 DENIED 05/01/2018

11 0 07/01/2017 550(b)(3) PC F Fraudulent Insurance Benefit Claim NOT
GUILTY 05/01/2018

11 1 07/01/2017 12022.1(b) PC F ENH-Secondary offense committed while
released from custody DENIED 05/01/2018

Participants:
Role Badge Agency Name Vacation Start Vacation End

Retained Attorney RETAT Ciulla, Salvatore
Retained Attorney RETAT Brower, Ronald G.
District Attorney OCDA Hasan, Noorul
Retained Attorney RETAT Rivera, Gabriela C

Scheduled Hearing:
Date Hearing Type - Reason Courtroom

06/12/2019 Preliminary Hearing - C55
Heard Hearings:

Date Hearing Type - Reason Courtroom Hearing Status Special Hearing Result
06/06/2017 Arraignment - C55 Heard 10 court/60 calendar days
08/31/2017 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
10/03/2017 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
11/14/2017 Pre Trial - C55 Heard
12/07/2017 Pre Trial - C55 Heard
01/08/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
02/13/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
03/20/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
05/01/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
06/18/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard
08/20/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver
08/20/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard Waives arraignment today
10/23/2018 Pre Trial - C55 Heard
04/03/2019 Preliminary Hearing - C55 Heard Reasonable Time Waiver

Bond:

Bail Date Post
Amount Bondsman Bondsman

Address Surety Surety
Address Details

Action Action
Date Amount

06/06/2017 500000.0 Josh Herman Bail
Bonds null American Contractors

Indemnity Co. null

Active 06/06/2017 500000
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